BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In The Matter Of The Application

  )

For Approval Of An Agreement Amendment  )

Between AT&T Ohio and


  )

Case No. 08-0603-TP-NAG
Cinergy Communications Company

  )

Pursuant To Section 252 of the

  )

Telecommunications Act of 1996.

  )

________________________________________________________________________

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF AN AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT PURSUANT TO THE TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OF 1996

________________________________________________________________________



AT&T Ohio
  hereby files the attached Fifth Amendment dated May 16, 2008("the Amendment") to the agreement between AT&T Ohio and Cinergy Communications Company, dated February 13, 2003 ("the Agreement") for review and approval by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996, 47 U.S.C. § 252(e) ("the Act").  The amendment, which is filed pursuant to the Commission's orders in Case No. 05-887-TP-UNC, conforms the Agreement to the FCC's Triennial Review Order and its Order on Remand and the rules adopted thereunder.    The Amendment reflects the carrier’s name change to Norlight, Inc.; incorporates provisions on ISP traffic; and extends the term of the Agreement until January 14, 2011.


The Agreement was approved by the Commission on May 23, 2003 in Case No. 03-0490-TP-NAG.  AT&T Ohio requests that the Commission approve the Amendment.

Respectfully submitted,

AT&T OHIO

By:
__/s/  Jon F. Kelly_____








Jon F. Kelly








AT&T OHIO

150 E. Gay St., Rm. 4-C


Columbus, OH 43215


(614) 223-7928


Its Attorney

� The Ohio Bell Telephone Company uses the name AT&T Ohio.





2
1

